



16 September 2020

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

### **Response to official information request for 3 Waters maintenance and operations**

I refer to your request for official information received 25 August 2020 relating to 3 Waters maintenance and operations.

We have processed your request under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act (LGOIMA) 1987.

The questions you specified have been included as numbered headings in bold below, with our response following each heading.

**1. Who is your contact for 3 water maintenance and operations?**

David Down, Manager Water and Waste.

**2. Are these services controlled inhouse or by contractors?**

3 Waters services management and operations are provided by Wellington Water, a Council Controlled Organisation jointly owned by the Porirua, Hutt, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils, South Wairarapa District Council and Greater Wellington Regional Council. A representative from each authority sits on the [Wellington Water Committee](#) that provides overall leadership and direction for the company. The company is governed by a [board of independent directors](#).

**3. If these services are provided by external contractors what is the contract period and when does it come to market?**

There is no end-date on the contract.

**4. What is your annual spend on these services?**

Approximately \$30 million in capital and operational expenditure.

**5. Are you happy for us to contact you and discuss opportunities?**

Yes.

If you wish to discuss this with us, please feel free to contact David Down, Manager Water & Waste at [David.down@porirua.govt.nz](mailto:David.down@porirua.govt.nz) or phone 04 237 5089.

Ngā mihi



Wendy Walker  
**Chief Executive**  
**Kaiwhakahaere Matua**